
Repubhc of the Phtltpptnes
Provrnce of Pongosinon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

HGCUTTVE ORDERNO. 182

Seiu of 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE OFFICE
OF THE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the OFFICE OF THE MAVOR (BAC)-
TRAVELLING EXPENSES AND TELEPHONE EXPENSES is insufficient to firlfrll
existrng obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE IUDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, in

accordance with the authoritv vested in me bv lau' as the l-ocal Chief Executive, herebv authorize

Nlunicipal Budget OfEcer lt{arie Christine B. Terrado to execute the SEVENTY-TWO
THOUSAND PESOS ONLY ("72,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

MO(BAC)-TRATNTNG EXPENSES P72,000.00

r/4000.00TOTAL

TO:
MO@Aq-TRAVELLTNG EXPENSES

IUO@Aq-TELEPHONE EXPENSES

UNDERTHE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall take effect immediatelr

Done in

TOTAL

P 70,000.00

P 2,m0.00

"72,000.00

of Baynbong, Pninu of Pangtsinan, tbis 2db tlg of Nu,enbcr 2025.
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VHEREAS, a total amount of SE\TENTY-TWO THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P72,000.00)

is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE MAYOR (BAC)-
TRAINING E)GENSES accorxrt, to be used for the for the travelliog expenses of the said

ofEce;
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